附件一：
2016年耒阳市公开招聘高中教师报考岗位、职数一览表
	单位
	
	岗位及职数
	小计
	备注

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	语文
	数学
	英语
	物理
	化学
	生物
	政治
	历史
	地理
	体育
	信息
	计算机科学与技术
	美术
	电子技术
	机电技术
	电子商务
	会计
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	田径
	乒乓球
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	市一中
	6
	5
	6
	5
	8
	7
	
	1
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	40
	

	市二中
	5
	5
	4
	4
	5
	3
	2
	1
	2
	1
	1
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	36
	

	市四中
	3
	3
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	16
	

	市职校
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	8
	具体岗位条件见附表二

	合计
	14
	13
	13
	10
	14
	11
	3
	3
	5
	3
	3
	2
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	100
	


